as a liability equal to the obligation to the participants and the related asset investments in the equivalent amount.  As
a result of a review of the accounting for the Plan in connection with a change to a new third-party administrator, we
determined that the asset investments should have been recorded at the cash surrender value of the insurance
contracts.  Further, life insurance premiums loads, policy fees, and cost of insurance that were paid from the asset
investments and gains and losses from the asset investments for this and one other deferred compensation plan should
have been recorded as components of other income or expenses; and increases in the obligation to the participants
should have been recorded as operating expenses.

As a result, the accompanying condensed consolidated financial statements for the three month periods ended January 1, 2005 and December 27,
2003 have been restated from the amounts previously reported to correct these errors.

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-Q/A

26

The following is a summary of the significant effects of the restatement:

January 1, 2005
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated
(in thousands)

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Data
Other assets $ 36,441 $ (4,532) $ 31,909
Total assets 783,333 (4,532) 778,801
Retained earnings 249,676 (4,532) 245,144
Total stockholders� equity 613,683 (4,532) 609,151
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 783,333 (4,532) 778,801

15

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-Q/A

27

Three Months Ended January 1, 2005 Three Months Ended December 27, 2003
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated
(in thousands, except per share data)

Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Operations
Data
Cost of sales $ 74,349 $ 137 $ 74,486 $ 66,517 $ 133 $ 66,650
Gross profit 51,673 (137) 51,536 41,434 (133) 41,301
Research and development 14,086 215 14,301 14,921 196 15,117
Selling, general and
administrative 26,826 1,545 28,371 25,958 1,493 27,451
Total operating expense 42,705 1,760 44,465 43,045 1,689 44,734
Income (loss) from operations 8,968 (1,897) 7,071 (1,611) (1,822) (3,433)
Other-net (421) 1,317 896 149 1,847 1,996
Total other income (expense),
net (410) 1,317 907 418 1,847 2,265
Income (loss) before income
taxes and minority interest 8,558 (580) 7,978 (1,193) 25 (1,168)
Provision (benefit) for income
taxes 3,347 (577) 2,770 (554) (505) (1,059)
Income (loss) before minority
interest 5,211 (3) 5,208 (639) 530 (109)
Net income (loss) 5,391 (3) 5,388 (306) 530 224

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.18 $ � $ 0.18 $ (0.01) $ 0.02 $ 0.01
Diluted $ 0.17 $ � $ 0.17 $ (0.01) $ 0.02 $ 0.01

Tax Effect on Pro Forma Stock-Based Compensation Disclosures

Subsequent to the issuance of our condensed consolidated financial statements for the three months ended January 1, 2005, we
determined that the tax effect on stock-based compensation determined under the fair value method had been
calculated incorrectly for the three months ended January 1, 2005.  Accordingly, such pro forma amounts presented
have been restated (see Note 1).  The correction of the error increased pro forma stock-based compensation expense,